1	То
0	1. Nam
24	Hiden Yasul
8	Hirohi Jun T
	Execut
	Addition
	3. Natu
	✓ As
	Se
	☐ Go
	☐ Ex
	☐ Ot
	4. App

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-31-2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	103441:	278	ad documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/E	xecution Date(s):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
Hidenobu KUROI, Akiko TORIYAM	IA.	Name: Sony (Corporation
Yasuhiro SHIRASAKA, Hisashi KA		Internal Addre	ess:
Hirohide FUKUMOTO, Hajime TSU Jun TAKAHAMA	JCHIYA,		ā.
Execution Date(s) 08/07/2007, 08/13/2007	, 08/08/2007	Stroot Address	5: 4.7.1 Kanan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		Street Addres	s: <u>1-7-1 Konan</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Minato-ku, T	okyo, Japan
✓ Assignment	Merger	City:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignmen	nt		
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License	Country:	Zip:
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	√No
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be r	rrespondence		per of applications and patents
Name:Robert J. Depke		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: ROCKEY, DEPKE	& LYONS, LLC.	I	ed to be charged by credit card
		1	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Dr.		✓ Enclosed	
Suite 5450		None req	uired (government interest not affecting title)
•		8. Payment I	nformation
		1 /	
City: Chicago	60606	1	ard Last 4 Numbers
State: IL Zip:	60606	a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>312-277-2006</u>	60606	a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>312-277-2006</u> Fax Number: <u>312-704-8137</u>		a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>312-277-2006</u>		a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>312-277-2006</u> Fax Number: <u>312-704-8137</u>		a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/30/2007 DBYRNE 00000028 11895342 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

REEL: 019788 FRAME: 0387

PATENT

11895342 082407

S07P1083US00 075834.01034

ASSIGNM	ENT
only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names a LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY ELEMENT AND PRO	ng at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if the listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in DJECTION TYPE LIQUID
CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of Amerand address;	ica was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name
AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanes Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of ac said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any L therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its success interest in the said invention, said application, including any division Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other in adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee	ors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and ins and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention atternational agreements to which the United States of America respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said is applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries for	nvention, modifications, and improvements in said invention,
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of streissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid prepare at its own expense;	out further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful aid application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent an accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference of	
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement of would conflict with this assignment and sale.	r encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number:	in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of Filing Date:
This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.	
Hidenobu KUROI	
Name of first or sole inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application

Kanagawa, Japan

Kurvi

Residence of first or sole inventor

Signature of first or sole inventor

Hidenobu

PATENT REEL: 019788 FRAME: 0388

Date of this assignment

August 7. 2007

Akiko TORIYAMA	
Name of second inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kanagawa, Japan	
Residence of second inventor	* 5
Okiko Torigama	august 7. 2007
Signature of second inventor	Date of this assignment
-	
Yasuhiro SHIRASAKA	
Name of third inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kanagawa, Japan	
Residence of third inventor	2
Jasuhira Shuasaka	Date of this assignment
Signature of third inventor	Date of this assignment
	<u> </u>
Hisashi KADOTA	
Name of fourth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kanagawa, Japan	
Residence of fourth inventor	
Hisashi Kadola	august 18. 2007
Signature of fourth inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of fifth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kumamoto, Japan	
Residence of fifth inventor	Dun of 8 2007
Hirohide Fukumoto	August . 8. 2007 Date of this assignment
Signature of fifth inventor	

PATENT REEL: 019788 FRAME: 0389

Hajime TSUCHIYA	
Name of sixth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kumamoto, Japan	
Residence of sixth inventor Hajime Tsachika Signature of sixth inventor	Date of this assignment
Jun TAKAHAMA	
Name of seventh inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kumamoto, Japan	
Residence of seventh inventor	A 9 0-17
Jun Takahama	August 8.2007
Signature of seventh inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of eighth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
	streethed date of e.s. I decite / ipplication
Residence of eighth inventor	
Tropicol of orginal involted	
Signature of eighth inventor	Date of this assignment
Signature of eighth inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of ninth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of ninth inventor	
Signature of ninth inventor	Date of this assignment

PATENT REEL: 019788 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 08/24/2007